
 
 

ACH Direct Deposits (PDS) / Dépôts Directs ACH (SDP) 
ACH Direct Payments (PAD-PAP) / Paiements Directs ACH (PPA) 

2025 US Bank Holiday Schedule / Calendrier des Congés Bancaires aux États-Unis 2025 

 

 
DATE 

 
DESIGNATION 

DÉSIGNATION 

 
SUBMISSION GUIDELINES 

DATE D’ENVOI DES TRANSMISSIONS 

Wednesday, January 1  
Mercredi 1 janvier 

New Year’s Day 
Jour de l’An 

Payments with due dates ranging from Tuesday, December 31 to Thursday, January 2 may be submitted by Wednesday, January 1 prior to 9:00 PM ET and will be sent by RBC 
Thursday, January 2 
Paiements ayant une date payable du mardi 31 décembre au jeudi 2 janvier peuvent être soumis au plus tard mercredi le 1 janvier avant 21h00 HE et ils seront envoyés par RBC 
jeudi 2 janvier 

Monday, January 20   

Lundi 20 janvier 

Birthday of Martin 
Luther King, Jr. 

Fête de Martin Luther 
King, Jr. 

Payments with due dates ranging from Saturday, January 18 to Tuesday, January 21 may be submitted by Monday, January 20 prior to 9:00 PM ET and will be sent by RBC 
Tuesday, January 21 
Paiements ayant une date payable du samedi 18 janvier au mardi 21 janvier peuvent être soumis au plus tard lundi le 18 janvier avant 21h00 HE et ils seront envoyés par RBC 
mardi 21 janvier 

Monday, February 17  

Lundi 17 février 

Presidents Day  

Jour des présidents  

Payments with due dates ranging from Saturday, February 15 to Tuesday, February 18 may be submitted by Monday, February 17 prior to 9:00 PM ET and will be sent by RBC 
Tuesday, February 18 
Paiements ayant une date payable du samedi 15 février au mardi 18 février peuvent être soumis au plus tard lundi le 17 février avant 21h00 HE et ils seront envoyés par RBC 
mardi 18 février  

Monday, May 26 

Lundi 26 mai 

Memorial Day 

Journée du Souvenir  

Payments with due dates ranging from Saturday, May 24 to Tuesday, May 27 may be submitted by Monday, May 26 prior to 9:00 PM ET and will be sent by RBC Tuesday, May 27 
Paiements ayant une date payable du samedi 24 mai au mardi 27 mai peuvent être soumis au plus tard lundi le 26 mai avant 21h00 HE et ils seront envoyés par RBC mardi 27 mai 

Thursday, June 19  

Jeudi 19 juin 

Juneteenth Day  

Journée de 
l’indépendance 

Payments with due dates ranging from Thursday, June 19 to Friday, June 20 may be submitted by Thursday, June 19 prior to 9:00 PM ET and will be sent by RBC Friday, June 20 

Paiements ayant une date payable du jeudi 19 juin au vendredi 20 juin peuvent être soumis au plus tard le jeudi 19 juin avant 21h00 HE et ils seront envoyés par RBC vendredi 20 
juin  

Friday, July 4  

Vendredi 4 juillet 

Independence Day  

Journée de 
l’indépendance 

Payments with due dates ranging from Friday, July 4 to Monday, July 7 may be submitted by Sunday, July 6 prior to 9:00 PM ET and will be sent by RBC Monday, July 7  

Paiements ayant une date payable du vendredi 4 juillet au lundi 7 juillet peuvent être soumis au plus tard le dimanche 6 juillet avant 21h00 HE et ils seront envoyés par RBC lundi 
7 juillet  

Monday, September 1    

Lundi 1 septembre 

Labor Day 

Fête du Travail 

Payments with due dates ranging from Saturday, August 30 to Tuesday, September 2 may be submitted by Monday, September 1 prior to 9:00 PM ET and will be sent by RBC 
Tuesday, September 2 
Paiements ayant une date payable du samedi 30 août au mardi 2 septembre peuvent être soumis au plus tard lundi le 1 septembre avant 21h00 HE et ils seront envoyés par RBC 
mardi 2 septembre  

Monday, October 13  

Lundi 13 octobre 

Columbus Day 

Journée de Columbus 

Payments with due dates ranging from Saturday, October 11 to Tuesday, October 14 may be submitted by Monday, October 13 prior to 9:00 PM ET and will be sent by RBC 
Tuesday, October 14 
Paiements ayant une date payable du samedi 11 octobre au mardi 14 octobre peuvent être soumis au plus tard lundi le 13 octobre avant 21h00 HE et ils seront envoyés par RBC 
mardi 14 octobre  

Tuesday, November 11 

Mardi 11 novembre 

Veteran’s Day 

Journée des Vétérans 

Payments with due dates ranging from Tuesday, November 11 to Wednesday, November 12 may be submitted by Tuesday, November 11 prior to 9:00 PM ET and will be sent by 
RBC Wednesday, November 12  

Paiements ayant une date payable du mardi 11 novembre au mercredi 12 novembre peuvent être soumis au plus tard mardi 11 novembre avant 21h00 HE et ils seront envoyés par 
RBC mercredi 12 novembre  

Thursday, November 27  

Jeudi 27 novembre 

Thanksgiving Day 

Action de Grâce  

Payments with due dates ranging from Thursday, November 27 to Friday, November 28 may be submitted by Thursday, November 27 prior to 9:00 PM ET and will be sent by RBC 
Friday, November 28   

Paiements ayant une date payable du jeudi 27 novembre au vendredi 28 novembre peuvent être soumis au plus tard jeudi 27 novembre avant 21h00 HE et ils seront envoyés par 
RBC vendredi 28 novembre  

Thursday, December 25  

Jeudi 25 décembre 

Christmas Day 

Noël 

Payments with due dates ranging from Thursday, December 25 to Friday, December 26 may be submitted by Thursday, December 25 prior to 9:00 PM ET and will be sent by RBC 
Friday, December 26  

Paiements ayant une date payable du jeudi 25 décembre au vendredi 26 décembre peuvent être soumis au plus tard jeudi le 25 décembre avant 21h00 HE et ils seront envoyés 
par RBC vendredi 26 décembre  

 


